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8
16:20

1800 m
75.000 

NEXT VAAL RACEMEETING THURSDAY 8 JUNE MR 75 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 75.000  (46.875 15.000 7.500 3.750 1.875)

QPL

1
1800

Box: 11
ML: 9,0

60.00

Knights Table
4j. b W (Captain Of All - Rendezvous)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Messrs D Shawe & T J Shaw

Chase Maujean

30.03 Vaal 1 1600 9,0 C Zackey Knights Table, Us Open, Broadway
16.03 Turffontein Inside 8 1450 17,0 C Zackey Phantomoftheforest, Sky Velocity, Going Gl
01.12 Vaal 10 1300 34,0 M V'rensburg Winter Greeting, Archimides, Phantomofthef

2
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

59.00

Silvano's Song
4j. b H (Silvano - Captain's Song)

Trainer: S T Pettigrew
Besitzer: W H Ackerman

Keagan De Melo

18.04 Turffontein Inside 7 1600 34,0 D Schwarz Angel Of War, Ryan's Dream, Bloomington
09.02 Vac 7 2000 8,0 K Matsunyane Absolute Value, Little Prince, Celestial City
17.01 Vac 1 1500 6,5 K Matsunyane Silvano's Song, Jet Dynasty, Raptor Island
02.01 Turffontein 3 1400 21,0 K Matsunyane Roll Over Redrover, Brave Viking, Silvano's 
08.12 Vac 3 1450 5,5 R Simons Robert Burns, Bowl First, Silvano's Song

3
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

58.50

Over Two You
5j. b W (Twice Over - Sassy Sal)

Trainer: B/Y Botes / Vosloo
Besitzer: Messrs Andre Van Schaik, T 

S Sosibo

11.05 Vac 2 2000 2,7 P Strydom River Romeo, Over Two You, Tinder Dry
27.04 Turffontein Inside 3 1600 13,5 P Strydom Vesuvio, Kwazzi's Lady, Over Two You
20.02 Kenilworth 7 2000 13,5 K De Melo Mister Monocle, Virginia Sweet, Coronation 
21.01 Kenilworth 10 1800 26,0 A Domeyer Sudden Song, Mucho Dinero, Cosmic Event
31.12 Kenilworth 9 2000 13,5 A Domeyer Coronation Time, Cosmic Event, William Th

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

58.00

Total Surrender
4j. b W (Flower Alley - Passionate Kiss)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: D Shawe

K A Brewer

25.05 Vaal 1 1400 1,7 C Zackey Total Surrender, Mayor Of Merrivale, Captai
07.05 Turffontein 2 1400 13,5 C Zackey Severide, Total Surrender, Privilege

5
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

58.00

Little Prince
5j. ch W (Elusive Fort - Shanna)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: M G Bothma & Mrs A M Both

S'manga Khumalo

14.05 Turffontein Inside 3 1600 9,0 M Yeni Global Impact, Millahue, Little Prince
25.03 Turffontein 4 2000 4,0 C Maujean Futurewolff, Royal Mazarin, Jet Dynasty
02.03 Turffontein Inside 3 1800 6,0 C Maujean Tinder Dry, Last Cheer, Little Prince
09.02 Vac 2 2000 13,5 G Pieterse Absolute Value, Little Prince, Celestial City
24.01 Vac 5 2400 5,0 G Lerena Banha Bridge, Namaqua Blossom, Raraton

6
Box: 12
ML: 17,0

57.50

Romeo's Magic
6j. ch W (Elusive Fort - Felina)

Trainer: B Warren
Besitzer: Grant Mower & Ms R Van Zyl

Denis Schwarz

09.05 Vac 7 2000 21,0 R Danielson Street Art, Jet Dynasty, Hazlo Grande
18.04 Turffontein Inside 5 1800 9,0 C Zackey Twin Turbo, American Biscuit, African Torre
04.04 Turffontein Inside 1 1800 5,5 G Lerena Romeo's Magic, Skyfull, Gilda Gray
16.03 Turffontein Inside 2 1600 13,5 G Lerena Bloomington, Romeo's Magic, Napoleon
09.02 Vac 8 2000 34,0 K A Brewer Absolute Value, Little Prince, Celestial City

7
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

57.00

Nothingelsematters
4j. b W (Elusive Fort - Silvan Star)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Dr & Mrs S W Steyn & Mr R S

Kabelo Matsunyane

09.05 Vac 2 1450 9,5 K Matsunyane Lord Varys, Nothingelsematters, Captain Hi
21.01 Kenilworth 9 1800 13,5 G Van Niekerk Sudden Song, Mucho Dinero, Cosmic Event
31.12 Kenilworth 4 2000 7,5 G Van Niekerk Coronation Time, Cosmic Event, William Th
23.11 Kenilworth 6 2000 5,5 J P V'd Merwe Sudden Song, William The First, Mister Mon
30.10 Kenilworth 4 2200 2,0 R Fourie Twice The Master, Policy Target, Mister Mo

8
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

57.00

Tinder Dry
5j. b S (Futura - Up In Smoke)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: F Bronkhorst

Marco V'rensburg

11.05 Vac 3 2000 9,5 M V'rensburg River Romeo, Over Two You, Tinder Dry
27.04 Turffontein Inside 5 1600 5,0 S Khumalo Vesuvio, Kwazzi's Lady, Over Two You
15.04 Turffontein 5 1600 7,5 M Yeni Lunar Ballade, Sharapova, Trentino
04.04 Turffontein Inside 5 1600 11,0 M Yeni October Fair, Island Beauty, Mamaquera
19.03 Scottsville Inside 4 1950 5,0 M V'rensburg Rise, Leopard Lady, Sea Goddess

9
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

53.00

The Chosen One
4j. b W (Louis The King - Magic Trick)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: LTK Racing & Breeding

Muzi Yeni

25.05 Vaal 5 1600 8,0 R Danielson Sage King, Napoleon, Gilda Gray
25.04 Vac 5 1450 11,0 M Yeni Tizona, Rain Or Shine, Millahue
30.03 Vaal 5 1400 67,0 N Klink Mescal, Quandary, Angel Of War
09.02 Vac 13 1450 21,0 N Klink Prairie Falcon, Admiralty Arch, In Cahoots
10.01 Turffontein 9 1600 41,0 N Klink Zuzan, Reny, Future Pearl

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

53.00

Oyster King
7j. b W (Elusive Fort - Virginia Sound)

Trainer: C I Jonker
Besitzer: & Mrs C Jonker

Philasande Mxoli

25.05 Vaal 5 1600 34,0 J Penny Funky Music, Waqaas, Cerulean Dancer
11.05 Vac 5 2000 6,5 S Khumalo River Romeo, Over Two You, Tinder Dry
04.04 Turffontein Inside 5 1800 7,0 S Khumalo Romeo's Magic, Skyfull, Gilda Gray
21.03 Turffontein Inside 6 1600 4,5 P Strydom Maboneng, Fasinada, Eagle Alley
16.03 Turffontein Inside 2 2000 5,0 S Khumalo Lady Sanza, Oyster King, Luthuli

11
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

52.00

Skyfull
4j. ch S (The United States - Efistfull)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: Dr M Taljaardt

J Penny

25.05 Vaal 8 1600 51,0 Wes Marwing Funky Music, Waqaas, Cerulean Dancer
14.05 Turffontein Inside 8 1600 26,0 M V'rensburg Global Impact, Millahue, Little Prince
15.04 Turffontein 6 1800 8,0 M Yeni Special Charm, Elembee, Trump My Queen
04.04 Turffontein Inside 2 1800 26,0 M Yeni Romeo's Magic, Skyfull, Gilda Gray
16.03 Turffontein Inside 9 2000 11,0 C Zackey Lady Sanza, Oyster King, Luthuli

12
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

52.00

Corapi
5j. b W (Elusive Fort - Delta Dancer)

Trainer: M/A Azzie
Besitzer: Messrs C G Bowker, M Jacob

Jason Gates

25.05 Vaal 11 1600 34,0 D De Gouveia Sage King, Napoleon, Gilda Gray
11.05 Vac 11 1200 51,0 J P V'd Merwe Cosmic Star, Letsdoit, Mescal
30.03 Vaal 14 1400 17,0 M K Katjedi Stormy Winter, Cian The Conqueror, Johnn
06.09 Vaal 2 1600 3,2 M Yeni Kentallen Bay, Corapi, Ridge To Reef
09.08 Turffontein 3 1600 5,5 M Yeni Wondering Star, High Moon, Corapi

Ergebnis: Quoten:


